
2021 Masters Swimming Queensland Swimming Championships - Awards
Based on sum of top 5 Fina performances 

Male Swimmer of the Meet 142 Female Swimmer of the Meet 149

1 55-59 BRETT WOODS 3820 M QUQ 5 1 70-74 JANETTE JEFFREY 4116 F VMV 5

2 40-44 CASEY FLOUCH 3730 M QRC 5 2 75-79 JEN THOMASSON 3935 F QSM 5

3 40-44 STEPHEN BERTING 3685 M QUQ 5 3 25-29 KADY IBELL 3824 F QUQ 5

4 50-54 JOHN MCKAIG 3623 M QTA 5 4 85-89 DENISE ROBERTSON 3823 F QMM 5

5 70-74 GERRY TUCKER 3432 M VMV 5 5 40-44 LISANDRA DE CARVALHO 3639 F VPP 5

6 55-59 BRYDON HALLIDAY 3374 M QRL 5 6 70-74 TRACY CLARKSON 3510 F QBN 5

7 45-49 BEN O'CONNOR 3347 M QUQ 5 7 55-59 JENNIFER CAMPBELL 3435 F QBR 5

8 55-59 ROGER BELMAR 3229 M QMM 5 8 35-39 MAREE MORRIS 3405 F QBR 5

9 30-34 JASON BURGESS 3213 M QRC 5 9 45-49 GILLIAN O'MARA 3227 F QRC 5

10 70-74 ROSS HOLDEN 3134 M QUQ 5 10 60-64 ELAINE SNG 3175 F QRC 5

11 55-59 MATTHEW VINCENT 3122 M QRL 5 11 50-54 CHRISTINA SCOLARO 3040 F QUQ 5

12 30-34 BLAIR DAY 3120 M QRC 5 12 35-39 VIV BROADBENT 3026 F QSM 5

13 50-54 MARTIN BANKS 3119 M QUQ 5 13 35-39 BETH THORNTON 2976 F QYP 5

14 35-39 ANDREW AFFLECK 3108 M QRC 5 14 75-79 CAROLE SIMPSON 2962 F QMM 5

15 70-74 DON TAYLOR 3013 M QUQ 5 15 55-59 LIALA DAVIGHI 2893 F QMM 5

16 25-29 MICHAEL COOPER 3005 M QUQ 5 16 60-64 KIM MCKEON 2888 F QMM 4

17 60-64 MARK HUGGINS 2966 M VMV 5 17 50-54 ANITA LENDVAY 2884 F QGA 5

18 35-39 JAMES ALEXANDER 2950 M QRC 5 18 45-49 NICKY KERR 2813 F VMV 5

19 45-49 MARTIN AYLWARD 2944 M QUQ 5 19 75-79 JAN CROFT 2798 F QNA 5

20 70-74 ROBERT PATTERSON 2942 M QRB 5 20 35-39 LIZ KOPACZ 2783 F QHB 5

21 65-69 ALAN CARLISLE 2931 M QMM 5 21 30-34 KIM FINCH 2779 F QGA 5

22 50-54 LUKE RATTIGAN 2835 M VMV 5 22 45-49 KYM LINGARD 2772 F QHB 5

23 65-69 LANCE MORGAN 2813 M QUQ 5 23 60-64 GAIL SINGLETON 2729 F QBR 5

24 35-39 NATHAN TUMARU 2783 M QGS 5 24 55-59 MARGARET LITTLE 2723 F QBN 5

25 55-59 IAN ROBINSON 2780 M QNA 5 25 70-74 ANDREE ERNST 2672 F QBR 5

26 70-74 PAUL MAYBERRY 2774 M QTT 5 26 35-39 EMMA MAXWELL 2602 F QUQ 5

27 65-69 ROSS BEATON 2732 M QMM 5 27 75-79 LINDY SALTER 2597 F QMM 5

28 30-34 JUSTIN GILES 2714 M QBB 5 28 35-39 NICOLE TAYLOR 2579 F QSM 5

29 25-29 MICHAEL MORTON 2685 M QPB 5 29 65-69 SUE BOEKEL 2567 F VMV 5

30 60-64 RICHARD SYDES 2607 M QBR 5 30 40-44 CLAIRE KING 2566 F QYP 5

31 40-44 HUGH MCGAW 2594 M QMM 5 31 45-49 ANGELA POND 2566 F QYP 5

32 55-59 MARK HICKMAN 2547 M QUQ 5 32 55-59 DAPHNE BRIGGS 2549 F VMV 5

33 60-64 PAUL MAGUIRE 2538 M QSC 4 33 50-54 MICHELLE GALLEN 2544 F QRC 5

34 50-54 MARK JORDAN 2503 M QMM 5 34 50-54 VANESSA TEECE 2508 F QMM 5

35 55-59 ANDREW BECKER 2503 M QMM 5 35 30-34 LARA FARRELL 2503 F QCT 5

36 55-59 NIGEL DALTON 2486 M QNS 5 36 55-59 ANDREA MCNEIL 2495 F VMV 5

37 25-29 JAKE LIPPIATT 2480 M QPN 5 37 65-69 WENDY GORDON 2486 F QSM 5

38 40-44 DAVID BARRETT 2461 M QRB 5 38 40-44 TAHNEE WINKS 2480 F QYP 5

39 75-79 GEORGE GREEN 2444 M QSC 5 39 25-29 CANDICE BROWN 2470 F QMM 5

40 45-49 ED ANDERSON 2390 M QMM 5 40 40-44 MICHELLE ANDREWS 2450 F QSM 5

41 40-44 SHANNON LIEW 2387 M QYP 4 41 65-69 GAY BRADLEY 2425 F QCT 5

42 40-44 SEAN DE GELDER 2318 M QMM 5 42 80-84 MARGARET FITTOCK 2412 F QMM 5

43 30-34 JAMES TYRRELL 2291 M NNS 5 43 65-69 WENDY NOTHDURFT 2408 F QNA 5

44 60-64 PETER DUELL 2267 M QRC 5 44 65-69 WENDY ABBOTT 2387 F QMM 5

45 30-34 ANTHONY SHING 2261 M QRL 5 45 40-44 NAOMI MCGILVRAY 2359 F QNS 5

46 25-29 ADRIAN MALISANO 2229 M QUQ 5 46 70-74 NARELLE PHILLIPS 2352 F QCD 5

47 35-39 DOUGLAS CAMPBELL 2192 M QRC 4 47 65-69 HELEN MALAR 2336 F QNA 5

48 25-29 NOAH SOUTHAM 2169 M QMM 5 48 65-69 SUZANNE HOLLIS 2321 F QUQ 5

49 65-69 CHRIS FIDLER 2152 M QMM 4 49 55-59 MICHELLE STONEHOUSE 2319 F QSC 5

50 70-74 EDWARD COLLYER 2139 M QLT 5 50 45-49 JANE SADLER 2318 F QBR 5

51 25-29 JAMIE COATES DE JONGE 2132 M QRC 4 51 60-64 DEANNE ATKINSON 2313 F QNB 4

52 75-79 DAVID BOYLSON 2091 M QMM 4 52 35-39 KATHERINE DUELL 2268 F QRC 5

53 25-29 TYSON TELESZ 2084 M QSC 4 53 60-64 GEORGIA PHILLIPS 2261 F QRB 5

54 70-74 ROBERT JOLLY 2075 M QNA 5 54 75-79 MARSHA REDDIEX 2231 F QCD 5

55 85-89 JOHN CRISP 2070 M QMM 5 55 18-24 CARA VILJOEN 2198 F QHB 5

56 65-69 NEIL NEWMAN 2055 M QCD 5 56 65-69 JOAN PATTERSON 2179 F QMM 5

57 35-39 JOSH HEMELAAR 2046 M QSM 5 57 70-74 TERRY CARTER 2174 F QMM 5



58 30-34 LACHLAN MCCARTHY 2041 M QES 5 58 50-54 ELISE BUTLER 2164 F QSM 5

59 60-64 DENIS SLETCHER 2025 M QRL 5 59 65-69 JO MATTHEWS 2139 F QNA 5

60 40-44 JAKE HALES 2013 M QCT 5 60 35-39 GEORGINA KEILY 2101 F QRL 4

61 65-69 JOE KELLY 1969 M QRC 4 61 55-59 ROBYN KELLY 1988 F QMM 5

62 70-74 STEPHEN MORRISSEY 1956 M QSC 5 62 60-64 LINDA HODKINSON 1947 F QHB 5

63 65-69 GREG BOTT 1947 M QNA 5 63 75-79 MARGARET WATTS 1905 F QMM 5

64 50-54 CHRIS JAMES 1937 M QRC 3 64 40-44 ROWENA SOLOMONS 1894 F QCT 5

65 75-79 JAY NEVILLE 1897 M QGC 5 65 35-39 LESLEY CONDON 1832 F QWY 5

66 60-64 DAVID MACKAY 1895 M QMM 4 66 65-69 LINDA MALONEY 1820 F QSM 5

67 30-34 THOMAS BRENNAN 1878 M QSM 5 67 55-59 SUE ROBBA 1813 F QRB 5

68 45-49 SIMON MILLER-WRIGHT 1835 M QPB 4 68 40-44 SUSANNE MILENKEVICH 1799 F QYP 5

69 55-59 SIMON HORAN 1824 M VMV 4 69 55-59 PETA MEDHURST 1782 F QUQ 5

70 65-69 IAN TUCKER 1806 M QNA 4 70 30-34 KATRINA PHELPS 1776 F QCD 5

71 70-74 MICHAEL FERGUSON 1795 M NLC 4 71 50-54 JACKI STEYN 1747 F QUQ 5

72 60-64 DANIEL STAMPA 1773 M QNS 5 72 55-59 DIANE SCOTT-DAVIES 1734 F QNA 5

73 35-39 THOMAS HOSKING 1767 M QBB 5 73 55-59 GRACE CROSSLAND 1686 F QYP 5

74 35-39 TIM SEDGWICK 1766 M QMM 5 74 65-69 PAULA HARDING 1682 F QMM 5

75 35-39 MICHAEL HAMILTON 1752 M QBR 5 75 35-39 ALEXANDRA DUELL 1664 F QRC 5

76 40-44 DAVID MILLHOUSE 1719 M QUQ 4 76 60-64 THERESE CROLLICK 1663 F QTR 5

77 45-49 PAUL MAHER 1699 M QTW 5 77 45-49 BELINDA LYNCH 1662 F QYP 4

78 50-54 MARK LUDBROOK 1696 M QMM 4 78 75-79 LOIS HILL 1662 F QNA 5

79 75-79 TREVOR MATHEWS 1688 M QNA 5 79 55-59 JENNIFER DIMICK 1651 F QCT 4

80 65-69 IAN MCALISTER 1679 M QMB 4 80 75-79 COBIE VAN WAGENINGEN 1647 F QMB 5

81 80-84 DONALD LESLIE 1659 M QMM 5 81 40-44 SHANNON EMMETT 1621 F QSS 4

82 55-59 STUDLEY MARTIN 1641 M QNA 5 82 55-59 SUE CUSTER 1619 F QMM 5

83 75-79 GORDON LAWSON 1625 M QUQ 5 83 35-39 SARAH PHILP 1618 F QUQ 5

84 90-94 CHINA JOHNSON 1615 M QCT 5 84 55-59 LANA WALKERDEN 1602 F QCT 5

85 65-69 CLIVE ROBINSON 1594 M QMM 3 85 55-59 LINDEN BUNGEY 1596 F QGA 4

86 30-34 ZACHARY KIMBER 1577 M QMM 5 86 50-54 HAI HUI YAO 1533 F QSM 5

87 65-69 GREG PARR 1509 M QSC 4 87 40-44 COLLEEN HUXLEY 1522 F QSC 4

88 60-64 MARK PHILLIPS 1479 M QRT 2 88 35-39 ELIZABETH AQUINO PEREZ 1510 F VPP 5

89 65-69 MICHAEL MORRIS 1459 M QMB 5 89 70-74 NANCY SMITH 1508 F QSC 5

90 70-74 BRIAN HOEPPER 1453 M QNA 4 90 60-64 VICKI NEWMAN 1494 F QCD 5

91 25-29 JEREMY GAWNE 1449 M QRL 5 91 40-44 JEMMA BAYLISS 1490 F QBN 5

92 40-44 CRAIG LOBSEY 1387 M QTW 4 92 65-69 JACKY SHIELDS 1484 F QNA 5

93 70-74 PETER ADAMS 1376 M QRB 4 93 35-39 CATHY VAN CROONENBORG 1482 F QGA 5

94 80-84 LYLE FERGUSON 1354 M QBB 5 94 55-59 ROBYN RICHARDS 1476 F QSC 5

95 50-54 STEPHEN O'BRIEN 1317 M QMM 5 95 50-54 CHRIS CAMPBELL 1443 F QSM 5

96 55-59 GORDON SOUTHAM 1310 M QMM 4 96 40-44 ABBEY MCCLURE 1438 F QRL 5

97 75-79 ROBERT STANLEY 1292 M QMB 3 97 40-44 KATRINA BENNETT 1433 F QTA 4

98 30-34 COLIN MARKS 1289 M QRL 5 98 18-24 CAITLIN CUFF 1415 F QGA 5

99 60-64 DAMON KENDRICK 1269 M QAL 2 99 55-59 COLETTE SOUTHAM 1403 F QMM 4

100 60-64 TREVOR GREEN 1268 M QRB 5 100 55-59 MERYL CHURCHILL 1373 F QRT 4

101 60-64 GEOFFREY NEALE 1168 M QSM 4 101 50-54 JENNIFER WEBSTER 1347 F QTW 3

102 35-39 GUILHERME BASSANELLI 1161 M QUQ 2 102 65-69 PAULA HEWETT 1328 F QHB 5

103 40-44 CALEB LANGELAAN 1149 M QCT 2 103 50-54 DANIELLE SPURLING 1301 F VMV 3

104 35-39 STEPHEN HOWELL 1136 M QRC 4 104 60-64 SUE WILLETT 1273 F QNS 5

105 75-79 JOHN KING 1111 M QRB 5 105 60-64 BRONWYN MCKILLOP 1237 F QCD 5

106 35-39 PAUL COLEMAN 1075 M QSC 3 106 30-34 AMY HENRY 1231 F QCN 3

107 35-39 WILLIAM HALL 1072 M QTA 2 107 45-49 QING LAN 1228 F QRL 3

108 50-54 MARCELO FIGUEREDO 1011 M QMM 2 108 55-59 NGARITA KAHI 1225 F QRB 3

109 35-39 NIC CARMICHAEL 1004 M QRC 4 109 45-49 CLARE SOMERVILLE 1220 F QSC 5

110 80-84 MAURICE AMBROSOLI 996 M QBR 4 110 60-64 BRIDGET DONOVAN 1213 F QIP 5

111 75-79 DAVID SALTER 923 M QMM 4 111 55-59 FIONA HOGARTH 1210 F CDW 4

112 55-59 JOHN SIMONIDIS 909 M QAL 4 112 55-59 LINDA HOGG 1200 F QNA 4

113 25-29 BRANDON COLEMAN 903 M QSC 2 113 55-59 ANDREA HUTCHINSON 1192 F QRL 4

114 35-39 TIM HOOPER 889 M QRL 2 114 80-84 BARBARA PEARCE 1179 F QRT 5

115 65-69 PETER FIDLER 882 M QNA 2 115 60-64 BETH ASHWOOD 1154 F VMV 4

116 45-49 AARON DAVIS 874 M QMM 2 116 35-39 MARTA GARDEAZABAL ARROYO 1100 F QCT 3

117 75-79 MICHAEL MCCUAIG 872 M QSC 2 117 40-44 JENNIFER MCCRAY 1090 F QWW 5

118 60-64 GERALD LITTLE 859 M QNA 2 118 55-59 SANDI CAMPBELL 1071 F QSC 5

119 45-49 PAUL LENDVAY 827 M QGA 3 119 65-69 HEATHER ROBINSON 1070 F QRB 5



120 80-84 GEOFF ROBINSON 730 M QNS 4 120 35-39 KATRINA MUNN 1008 F QRL 4

121 30-34 ROBERT HALL 723 M QTA 2 121 75-79 SANDRA ROGERS 1008 F QMM 5

122 75-79 BRUCE ALLENDER 707 M QSC 2 122 35-39 TARYN BARBARA 1001 F QBN 3

123 50-54 PETER JOHNSTONE 684 M QIP 5 123 50-54 JOANNE LITTLE 975 F QBR 5

124 25-29 BRADLEY MATTHEWS 683 M QBN 1 124 35-39 COURTNEY MCKINNON 966 F QRB 5

125 65-69 KALVIN ERNST 677 M QBR 5 125 85-89 BERES HINDMAN 942 F QTW 4

126 75-79 JAMES FAIRLEY 664 M QPN 2 126 30-34 JOHANNA SMOOTHY 884 F QUQ 5

127 60-64 GREGORY FLANDERS 654 M QSM 3 127 80-84 VALERIE SHEEHAN 880 F QSC 5

128 45-49 CLINTON STANLEY 650 M QNA 4 128 80-84 SHEILA TWEEDY 848 F QSC 4

129 55-59 PAUL CROLLICK 649 M QTR 3 129 50-54 JANELLE SINGH 806 F QBN 3

130 60-64 DAVID BUTLER 614 M QAC 4 130 35-39 JULIE WHITING 794 F QRB 5

131 50-54 CHRIS BUTLER 605 M QSM 2 131 55-59 FELICITY HAWKINS 786 F QNA 2

132 25-29 AIDEN BERGS 602 M QSC 1 132 75-79 KATHY WATT 783 F QMM 3

133 70-74 JOHN QUINN 559 M QSC 5 133 65-69 JULIE STUART 773 F QMM 3

134 60-64 JOHN MUNRO 535 M QPB 2 134 55-59 FIONA MCDONALD 765 F QCD 4

135 65-69 PAUL DREWE 490 M QNB 1 135 35-39 NICOLE BARTLEY 752 F QAC 4

136 60-64 CLIVE GRIFFIN 489 M QIP 2 136 50-54 CHARLOTTE HICKMAN 735 F QGA 5

137 30-34 LIAM CANNON 474 M QUQ 1 137 70-74 TRISH ROBINSON 659 F QNB 5

138 60-64 ANDREW WARD 415 M QRL 1 138 40-44 EMILY SMITH 642 F QRL 3

139 75-79 GREG SMITH 267 M QSC 4 139 45-49 VALERIA WECKE 637 F QMB 3

140 70-74 DONALD DYASON 157 M QSC 2 140 45-49 ANNABELLE JOHNSTONE 607 F QIP 4

141 60-64 JOHN MILES 106 M QSC 1 141 75-79 CHRIS ROWLAND 590 F QMB 5

142 70-74 MICHAEL HILL 29 M QSM 1 142 45-49 MELINDA SMITH 511 F QGA 3

143 50-54 LIQUN HUSSEY 474 F QNA 3

144 60-64 JANE CLOUSTON 463 F QUQ 1

145 80-84 ANNE MCKENZIE 418 F QSC 3

146 35-39 MEGAN JEFFERY 392 F QMM 1

147 75-79 CAROL WILSON 325 F QSC 4

148 65-69 CHRISTINE LONERGAN 231 F QSC 5

149 55-59 CINDY MOORE 74 F QCT 3

2021 Masters Swimming Queensland Swimming Championships - Awards
Based on sum of top 5 Fina performances 

Best Swimmer 18-29 15 Best Swimmer 30-49 93

1 25-29 KADY IBELL 3824 QUQ 1 40-44 CASEY FLOUCH 3730 QRC

2 25-29 MICHAEL COOPER 3005 QUQ 2 40-44 STEPHEN BERTING 3685 QUQ

3 25-29 MICHAEL MORTON 2685 QPB 3 40-44 LISANDRA DE CARVALHO 3639 VPP

4 25-29 JAKE LIPPIATT 2480 QPN 4 35-39 MAREE MORRIS 3405 QBR

5 25-29 CANDICE BROWN 2470 QMM 5 45-49 BEN O'CONNOR 3347 QUQ

6 25-29 ADRIAN MALISANO 2229 QUQ 6 45-49 GILLIAN O'MARA 3227 QRC

7 18-24 CARA VILJOEN 2198 QHB 7 30-34 JASON BURGESS 3213 QRC

8 25-29 NOAH SOUTHAM 2169 QMM 8 30-34 BLAIR DAY 3120 QRC

9 25-29 JAMIE COATES DE JONGE 2132 QRC 9 35-39 ANDREW AFFLECK 3108 QRC

10 25-29 TYSON TELESZ 2084 QSC 10 35-39 VIV BROADBENT 3026 QSM

11 25-29 JEREMY GAWNE 1449 QRL 11 35-39 BETH THORNTON 2976 QYP

12 18-24 CAITLIN CUFF 1415 QGA 12 35-39 JAMES ALEXANDER 2950 QRC

13 25-29 BRANDON COLEMAN 903 QSC 13 45-49 MARTIN AYLWARD 2944 QUQ

14 25-29 BRADLEY MATTHEWS 683 QBN 14 45-49 NICKY KERR 2813 VMV

15 25-29 AIDEN BERGS 602 QSC 15 35-39 NATHAN TUMARU 2783 QGS

16 35-39 LIZ KOPACZ 2783 QHB

17 30-34 KIM FINCH 2779 QGA

18 45-49 KYM LINGARD 2772 QHB

19 30-34 JUSTIN GILES 2714 QBB

20 35-39 EMMA MAXWELL 2602 QUQ

21 40-44 HUGH MCGAW 2594 QMM

22 35-39 NICOLE TAYLOR 2579 QSM

23 40-44 CLAIRE KING 2566 QYP

24 45-49 ANGELA POND 2566 QYP

25 30-34 LARA FARRELL 2503 QCT



26 40-44 TAHNEE WINKS 2480 QYP

27 40-44 DAVID BARRETT 2461 QRB

28 40-44 MICHELLE ANDREWS 2450 QSM

29 45-49 ED ANDERSON 2390 QMM

30 40-44 SHANNON LIEW 2387 QYP

31 40-44 NAOMI MCGILVRAY 2359 QNS

32 40-44 SEAN DE GELDER 2318 QMM

33 45-49 JANE SADLER 2318 QBR

34 30-34 JAMES TYRRELL 2291 NNS

35 35-39 KATHERINE DUELL 2268 QRC

36 30-34 ANTHONY SHING 2261 QRL

37 35-39 DOUGLAS CAMPBELL 2192 QRC

38 35-39 GEORGINA KEILY 2101 QRL

39 35-39 JOSH HEMELAAR 2046 QSM

40 30-34 LACHLAN MCCARTHY 2041 QES

41 40-44 JAKE HALES 2013 QCT

42 40-44 ROWENA SOLOMONS 1894 QCT

43 30-34 THOMAS BRENNAN 1878 QSM

44 45-49 SIMON MILLER-WRIGHT 1835 QPB

45 35-39 LESLEY CONDON 1832 QWY

46 40-44 SUSANNE MILENKEVICH 1799 QYP

47 30-34 KATRINA PHELPS 1776 QCD

48 35-39 THOMAS HOSKING 1767 QBB

49 35-39 TIM SEDGWICK 1766 QMM

50 35-39 MICHAEL HAMILTON 1752 QBR

51 40-44 DAVID MILLHOUSE 1719 QUQ

52 45-49 PAUL MAHER 1699 QTW

53 35-39 ALEXANDRA DUELL 1664 QRC

54 45-49 BELINDA LYNCH 1662 QYP

55 40-44 SHANNON EMMETT 1621 QSS

56 35-39 SARAH PHILP 1618 QUQ

57 30-34 ZACHARY KIMBER 1577 QMM

58 40-44 COLLEEN HUXLEY 1522 QSC

59 35-39 ELIZABETH AQUINO PEREZ 1510 VPP

60 40-44 JEMMA BAYLISS 1490 QBN

61 35-39 CATHY VAN CROONENBORG 1482 QGA

62 40-44 ABBEY MCCLURE 1438 QRL

63 40-44 KATRINA BENNETT 1433 QTA

64 40-44 CRAIG LOBSEY 1387 QTW

65 30-34 COLIN MARKS 1289 QRL

66 30-34 AMY HENRY 1231 QCN

67 45-49 QING LAN 1228 QRL

68 45-49 CLARE SOMERVILLE 1220 QSC

69 35-39 GUILHERME BASSANELLI 1161 QUQ

70 40-44 CALEB LANGELAAN 1149 QCT

71 35-39 STEPHEN HOWELL 1136 QRC

72 35-39 MARTA GARDEAZABAL ARROYO 1100 QCT

73 40-44 JENNIFER MCCRAY 1090 QWW

74 35-39 PAUL COLEMAN 1075 QSC

75 35-39 WILLIAM HALL 1072 QTA

76 35-39 KATRINA MUNN 1008 QRL

77 35-39 NIC CARMICHAEL 1004 QRC

78 35-39 TARYN BARBARA 1001 QBN

79 35-39 COURTNEY MCKINNON 966 QRB

80 35-39 TIM HOOPER 889 QRL

81 30-34 JOHANNA SMOOTHY 884 QUQ

82 45-49 AARON DAVIS 874 QMM

83 45-49 PAUL LENDVAY 827 QGA

84 35-39 JULIE WHITING 794 QRB

85 35-39 NICOLE BARTLEY 752 QAC

86 30-34 ROBERT HALL 723 QTA

87 45-49 CLINTON STANLEY 650 QNA



88 40-44 EMILY SMITH 642 QRL

89 45-49 VALERIA WECKE 637 QMB

90 45-49 ANNABELLE JOHNSTONE 607 QIP

91 45-49 MELINDA SMITH 511 QGA

92 30-34 LIAM CANNON 474 QUQ

93 35-39 MEGAN JEFFERY 392 QMM

Best Swimmer 50-69 125 Best Swimmer 70+ 58

1 55-59 BRETT WOODS 3820 QUQ 1 70-74 JANETTE JEFFREY 4116 VMV

2 50-54 JOHN MCKAIG 3623 QTA 2 75-79 JEN THOMASSON 3935 QSM

3 55-59 JENNIFER CAMPBELL 3435 QBR 3 85-89 DENISE ROBERTSON 3823 QMM

4 55-59 BRYDON HALLIDAY 3374 QRL 4 70-74 TRACY CLARKSON 3510 QBN

5 55-59 ROGER BELMAR 3229 QMM 5 70-74 GERRY TUCKER 3432 VMV

6 60-64 ELAINE SNG 3175 QRC 6 70-74 ROSS HOLDEN 3134 QUQ

7 55-59 MATTHEW VINCENT 3122 QRL 7 70-74 DON TAYLOR 3013 QUQ

8 50-54 MARTIN BANKS 3119 QUQ 8 75-79 CAROLE SIMPSON 2962 QMM

9 50-54 CHRISTINA SCOLARO 3040 QUQ 9 70-74 ROBERT PATTERSON 2942 QRB

10 60-64 MARK HUGGINS 2966 VMV 10 75-79 JAN CROFT 2798 QNA

11 65-69 ALAN CARLISLE 2931 QMM 11 70-74 PAUL MAYBERRY 2774 QTT

12 55-59 LIALA DAVIGHI 2893 QMM 12 70-74 ANDREE ERNST 2672 QBR

13 60-64 KIM MCKEON 2888 QMM 13 75-79 LINDY SALTER 2597 QMM

14 50-54 ANITA LENDVAY 2884 QGA 14 75-79 GEORGE GREEN 2444 QSC

15 50-54 LUKE RATTIGAN 2835 VMV 15 80-84 MARGARET FITTOCK 2412 QMM

16 65-69 LANCE MORGAN 2813 QUQ 16 70-74 NARELLE PHILLIPS 2352 QCD

17 55-59 IAN ROBINSON 2780 QNA 17 75-79 MARSHA REDDIEX 2231 QCD

18 65-69 ROSS BEATON 2732 QMM 18 70-74 TERRY CARTER 2174 QMM

19 60-64 GAIL SINGLETON 2729 QBR 19 70-74 EDWARD COLLYER 2139 QLT

20 55-59 MARGARET LITTLE 2723 QBN 20 75-79 DAVID BOYLSON 2091 QMM

21 60-64 RICHARD SYDES 2607 QBR 21 70-74 ROBERT JOLLY 2075 QNA

22 65-69 SUE BOEKEL 2567 VMV 22 85-89 JOHN CRISP 2070 QMM

23 55-59 DAPHNE BRIGGS 2549 VMV 23 70-74 STEPHEN MORRISSEY 1956 QSC

24 55-59 MARK HICKMAN 2547 QUQ 24 75-79 MARGARET WATTS 1905 QMM

25 50-54 MICHELLE GALLEN 2544 QRC 25 75-79 JAY NEVILLE 1897 QGC

26 60-64 PAUL MAGUIRE 2538 QSC 26 70-74 MICHAEL FERGUSON 1795 NLC

27 50-54 VANESSA TEECE 2508 QMM 27 75-79 TREVOR MATHEWS 1688 QNA

28 50-54 MARK JORDAN 2503 QMM 28 75-79 LOIS HILL 1662 QNA

29 55-59 ANDREW BECKER 2503 QMM 29 80-84 DONALD LESLIE 1659 QMM

30 55-59 ANDREA MCNEIL 2495 VMV 30 75-79 COBIE VAN WAGENINGEN 1647 QMB

31 55-59 NIGEL DALTON 2486 QNS 31 75-79 GORDON LAWSON 1625 QUQ

32 65-69 WENDY GORDON 2486 QSM 32 90-94 CHINA JOHNSON 1615 QCT

33 65-69 GAY BRADLEY 2425 QCT 33 70-74 NANCY SMITH 1508 QSC

34 65-69 WENDY NOTHDURFT 2408 QNA 34 70-74 BRIAN HOEPPER 1453 QNA

35 65-69 WENDY ABBOTT 2387 QMM 35 70-74 PETER ADAMS 1376 QRB

36 65-69 HELEN MALAR 2336 QNA 36 80-84 LYLE FERGUSON 1354 QBB

37 65-69 SUZANNE HOLLIS 2321 QUQ 37 75-79 ROBERT STANLEY 1292 QMB

38 55-59 MICHELLE STONEHOUSE 2319 QSC 38 80-84 BARBARA PEARCE 1179 QRT

39 60-64 DEANNE ATKINSON 2313 QNB 39 75-79 JOHN KING 1111 QRB

40 60-64 PETER DUELL 2267 QRC 40 75-79 SANDRA ROGERS 1008 QMM

41 60-64 GEORGIA PHILLIPS 2261 QRB 41 80-84 MAURICE AMBROSOLI 996 QBR

42 65-69 JOAN PATTERSON 2179 QMM 42 85-89 BERES HINDMAN 942 QTW

43 50-54 ELISE BUTLER 2164 QSM 43 75-79 DAVID SALTER 923 QMM

44 65-69 CHRIS FIDLER 2152 QMM 44 80-84 VALERIE SHEEHAN 880 QSC

45 65-69 JO MATTHEWS 2139 QNA 45 75-79 MICHAEL MCCUAIG 872 QSC

46 65-69 NEIL NEWMAN 2055 QCD 46 80-84 SHEILA TWEEDY 848 QSC

47 60-64 DENIS SLETCHER 2025 QRL 47 75-79 KATHY WATT 783 QMM

48 55-59 ROBYN KELLY 1988 QMM 48 80-84 GEOFF ROBINSON 730 QNS

49 65-69 JOE KELLY 1969 QRC 49 75-79 BRUCE ALLENDER 707 QSC

50 60-64 LINDA HODKINSON 1947 QHB 50 75-79 JAMES FAIRLEY 664 QPN

51 65-69 GREG BOTT 1947 QNA 51 70-74 TRISH ROBINSON 659 QNB

52 50-54 CHRIS JAMES 1937 QRC 52 75-79 CHRIS ROWLAND 590 QMB



53 60-64 DAVID MACKAY 1895 QMM 53 70-74 JOHN QUINN 559 QSC

54 55-59 SIMON HORAN 1824 VMV 54 80-84 ANNE MCKENZIE 418 QSC

55 65-69 LINDA MALONEY 1820 QSM 55 75-79 CAROL WILSON 325 QSC

56 55-59 SUE ROBBA 1813 QRB 56 75-79 GREG SMITH 267 QSC

57 65-69 IAN TUCKER 1806 QNA 57 70-74 DONALD DYASON 157 QSC

58 55-59 PETA MEDHURST 1782 QUQ 58 70-74 MICHAEL HILL 29 QSM

59 60-64 DANIEL STAMPA 1773 QNS

60 50-54 JACKI STEYN 1747 QUQ

61 55-59 DIANE SCOTT-DAVIES 1734 QNA

62 50-54 MARK LUDBROOK 1696 QMM

63 55-59 GRACE CROSSLAND 1686 QYP

64 65-69 PAULA HARDING 1682 QMM

65 65-69 IAN MCALISTER 1679 QMB

66 60-64 THERESE CROLLICK 1663 QTR

67 55-59 JENNIFER DIMICK 1651 QCT

68 55-59 STUDLEY MARTIN 1641 QNA

69 55-59 SUE CUSTER 1619 QMM

70 55-59 LANA WALKERDEN 1602 QCT

71 55-59 LINDEN BUNGEY 1596 QGA

72 65-69 CLIVE ROBINSON 1594 QMM

73 50-54 HAI HUI YAO 1533 QSM

74 65-69 GREG PARR 1509 QSC

75 60-64 VICKI NEWMAN 1494 QCD

76 65-69 JACKY SHIELDS 1484 QNA

77 60-64 MARK PHILLIPS 1479 QRT

78 55-59 ROBYN RICHARDS 1476 QSC

79 65-69 MICHAEL MORRIS 1459 QMB

80 50-54 CHRIS CAMPBELL 1443 QSM

81 55-59 COLETTE SOUTHAM 1403 QMM

82 55-59 MERYL CHURCHILL 1373 QRT

83 50-54 JENNIFER WEBSTER 1347 QTW

84 65-69 PAULA HEWETT 1328 QHB

85 50-54 STEPHEN O'BRIEN 1317 QMM

86 55-59 GORDON SOUTHAM 1310 QMM

87 50-54 DANIELLE SPURLING 1301 VMV

88 60-64 SUE WILLETT 1273 QNS

89 60-64 DAMON KENDRICK 1269 QAL

90 60-64 TREVOR GREEN 1268 QRB

91 60-64 BRONWYN MCKILLOP 1237 QCD

92 55-59 NGARITA KAHI 1225 QRB

93 60-64 BRIDGET DONOVAN 1213 QIP

94 55-59 FIONA HOGARTH 1210 CDW

95 55-59 LINDA HOGG 1200 QNA

96 55-59 ANDREA HUTCHINSON 1192 QRL

97 60-64 GEOFFREY NEALE 1168 QSM

98 60-64 BETH ASHWOOD 1154 VMV

99 55-59 SANDI CAMPBELL 1071 QSC

100 65-69 HEATHER ROBINSON 1070 QRB

101 50-54 MARCELO FIGUEREDO 1011 QMM

102 50-54 JOANNE LITTLE 975 QBR

103 55-59 JOHN SIMONIDIS 909 QAL

104 65-69 PETER FIDLER 882 QNA

105 60-64 GERALD LITTLE 859 QNA

106 50-54 JANELLE SINGH 806 QBN

107 55-59 FELICITY HAWKINS 786 QNA

108 65-69 JULIE STUART 773 QMM

109 55-59 FIONA MCDONALD 765 QCD

110 50-54 CHARLOTTE HICKMAN 735 QGA

111 50-54 PETER JOHNSTONE 684 QIP

112 65-69 KALVIN ERNST 677 QBR

113 60-64 GREGORY FLANDERS 654 QSM

114 55-59 PAUL CROLLICK 649 QTR



115 60-64 DAVID BUTLER 614 QAC

116 50-54 CHRIS BUTLER 605 QSM

117 60-64 JOHN MUNRO 535 QPB

118 65-69 PAUL DREWE 490 QNB

119 60-64 CLIVE GRIFFIN 489 QIP

120 50-54 LIQUN HUSSEY 474 QNA

121 60-64 JANE CLOUSTON 463 QUQ

122 60-64 ANDREW WARD 415 QRL

123 65-69 CHRISTINE LONERGAN 231 QSC

124 60-64 JOHN MILES 106 QSC

125 55-59 CINDY MOORE 74 QCT


